

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1384 OF 2005

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTHAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2643 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7267 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 These Appeal/Petitions were called on for
mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

in SLP(C) 7267/06 Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner in SLP(C) No. 7267/2006, these matters are
adjourned for two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

Note : These matters are stated to be shown as Item No. 94
in Weekly List No. 25/2009 for Court No. 8)