

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1384 OF 2005

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTHAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7267 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2643 of 2007
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
In CA 1384/2005 Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin, Adv.for
in SLP 7267/2006 Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

For petitioner(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma(Not present)
in SLP 2643/2007

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
In CA 1384/2005

In SLP 7267/2006 Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1384 of 2005 is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

SLP(C) No.7267/2006

List this petition separately.
SLP(C) No.2643 of 2007

This Special Leave Petition has been wrongly tagged

-2-

with this batch as this petition pertains to a service matter. It appears from the office report dated 19th January, 2007(Page 37-A of SLP(C) No.2643 of 2007) that this petition was required to be tagged with S.L.P.(C) No.17536 of 2006 @ CC No. 7267 of 2006 but the office has

instead tagging the matter with SLP(C) No.17536 of 2006 @
CC No.7267 of 2006 tagged the matter with SLP(C) No.7267 of
2006. Ordered de-linked.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1384 OF 2005

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

Shanthamma & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, this is not a fit case to
exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;J.
OCTOBER 21, 2009. [ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]